# A & F Electrical Testing, Inc.



80 Lake Ave., South, Unit 10 Nesconset, NY 11767 Fax (631) 584-5720

www.afelectricaltesting.com

## <u>A&F ELECTRICAL TESTING, INC.</u> Capability Statement

## **Description of Firm**

A & F Electrical Testing, Inc. is a full service electrical switchgear testing and maintenance company founded in 1995. NETA Certified and a NYS, NYC certified WBE, SBE; we offer customers high quality testing and maintenance for all aspects of electrical service systems.

A & F Electrical Testing, Inc. serves clients throughout the Tristate region using qualified electrical test technicians; bringing over 60 years' experience to each project. Our clients can have confidence that their facility is in competent, knowledgeable hands while being tested to specified ANSI standards.

### **Core Competencies and Services**

A & F Electrical Testing, Inc.'s expertise is electrical testing and engineering of the following:

- ✓ High, medium, and low voltage circuit breakers, transformers and cables.
- ✓ Traction Power
- ✓ Testing, calibration and repair of voltage circuit breakers, relays, meters and instruments.
- ✓ Retrofitting of low voltage circuit breakers.
- ✓ Acceptance testing of new installations, testing and instrumentation.
- ✓ Oil analysis, infrared scanning, cogeneration consulting and station battery testing and maintenance.
- ✓ Automatic transfer schemes (Engineering and trouble-shooting), short circuit and coordination studies.
- ✓ Cable fault locating- high and low voltage, buried equipment mark outs, conduit, cable, tanks, etc.

#### **Competency Certified Technicians**

Kevin Chilton: NETA IV Certified Sr. Technician

John Garthaffner: NETA III Certified Technician

Eric Hughes: NETA III Certified Technician

Jorge Marques NETA II Certified Technician

Stephen Chilton: NETA III Certified Technician

Ryan Proctor: NETA III Certified Technician

Alan Scott: NETA II Assistant Technician

Florence Chilton: NETA I Certified Technician

Please contact us if you need additional information.

Respectfully,

Florence Chilton, President